Solid waste 2,580,419   3,048,385   -   -
Water 3,476,692   4,728,460   -   4,704,217
Housing authority 1,465,580   521,969   684,165   226,423

Total business-type activities 13,879,222   16,013,146   684,165   4,963,483

Total primary government $ 29,734,436   18,050,628   1,974,360   5,226,010

General Revenues, Transfers, and Reversions to Other Governments:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Gross receipts taxes
Gasoline and motor vehicle taxes
Licenses and fees
Other taxes

Investment income
Miscellaneous
Transfers

Total general revenues, transfers and reversions to other governments

Change in net position

Net position, beginning as previously reported

Restatement (note 20)

Net position, beginning as restated

Net position, ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Program Revenues

Functions/Programs

16

Governmental Business-Type
 Activities Activities Total

(2,279,241)   -   6,653,875
(5,351,362)   -   5,951,570
(2,085,513)   -   2,786,297
(2,562,509)   -   2,598,635

197,240   -   1,271,416
(183,625)   -   183,625

(12,265,010)   -   19,445,418

-   680,768   680,768
-   709,876   709,876
-   467,966   467,966
-   5,955,985   5,955,985
-   (33,023)   (33,023)

-   7,781,572   7,781,572

(12,265,010)   7,781,572   (4,483,438)

1,112,714   -   1,112,714
9,533,473   1,050,672   10,584,145

448,478   -   448,478
270,321   -   270,321

1,097,782   -   1,097,782
40,213   88,238   128,451

473,402   47,274   520,676
65,000   (65,000)   -

13,041,383   1,121,184   14,162,567

776,373   8,902,756   9,679,129

39,200,984   59,857,844   99,058,828

(8,337,566)   (3,481,682)   (11,819,248)

30,863,418   56,376,162   87,239,580

$ 31,639,791   65,278,918   96,918,709

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
 Primary Government

17

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Las Vegas
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
June 30, 2018

Other Total
Governmental Governmental

General Fund Funds Funds
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,389,088 2,868,739   5,257,827
Investments 1,619,693 -   1,619,693
Receivables, net 1,679,941 578,872   2,258,813
Inventory 153,995 -   153,995
Prepaid expenditures 260 -   260
Due from other funds 628,217 -   628,217

Total assets   $ 6,471,194   3,447,611   9,918,805

Liabilities, deferred inflows of resources,
and fund balances

Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 78,929 46,695   125,624
Accrued payroll 197,757 16,397   214,154
Due to other funds 741,666 103,439   845,105

Total liabilities 1,018,352   166,531   1,184,883

Deferred Inflows of resources
Unavailable revenue - property taxes 54,001 -   54,001

Total deferred Inflows of resources 54,001   -   54,001

Fund Balances
 Nonspendable:

Inventory 153,995   -   153,995
Spendable

Restricted for:
Future debt service payments -   878,204   878,204
Capital projects -   1,718,081   1,718,081
General government -   272,905   272,905
Public safety -   142,295   142,295
Culture and recreation -   253,351   253,351
Health and welfare -   38,483   38,483

Committed to:
Minimum fund balance 944,137   -   944,137

Unassigned (deficit) 4,300,709 (22,239)   4,278,470

Total fund balances 5,398,841   3,281,080   8,679,921

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources
and fund balances $ 6,471,194   3,447,611   9,918,805

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

18

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Las Vegas
Governmental Funds
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2018

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position
are different because:

Fund balances - total governmental funds $ 8,679,921

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
and, therefore, are not reported in the funds 50,837,796

Delinquent property taxes not collected within sixty days after year end are